
Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Rana Esordienti A1 Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Cecchi Camilla ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'26''60 373
2 Raia Martina ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'30''10 331
3 Mazzotta Greta ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 01'31''10 320
4 Casoli Sofia ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'32''20 309
5 Frezzato Megan ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 01'33''50 296
6 Miraka Gaia ITA 2014 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'33''90 292
7 Pini Carolina ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'34''10 291
8 Lago Rebecca ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'35''50 278
9 Pasteris Giorgia ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 01'36''50 269
10 Corzino Irene ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 01'37''50 261

Teleuca Elisha ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'37''50 261
12 Lucianaz Ginevra ITA 2014 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'37''80 259
13 Papotti Mia ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 01'38''00 257
14 Pongoli Ingrid ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 01'39''30 247
15 Montaldo Giorgia ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'39''80 243
16 Baiamonte Enya ITA 2014 CS Roero 01'40''60 238
17 Testa Camilla ITA 2014 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'41''20 233
18 Cadei Chiara ITA 2014 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 01'41''50 231
19 Milicia Giorgia ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'41''60 231
20 Turio Sofia ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'42''20 227
21 Calzone Valentina ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'42''30 226
22 Costa Giulia ITA 2014 My Trainers Club SSD 01'42''40 225

Esposito Eleonora ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'42''40 225
24 Leka Amelia ITA 2015 CS Roero 01'42''50 225
25 Martinotti Ludovica ITA 2014 Biella Nuoto 01'43''00 221
26 Subia Beatrice ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 01'44''00 215
27 Lobascio Marta ITA 2014 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'44''20 214
28 Talenti Isabella ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'44''60 211
29 Protto Giulia ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 01'45''90 204
30 Furno Aurora ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 01'46''30 201
31 Corrado Lucrezia ITA 2014 CS Roero 01'46''50 200
32 Bruno Susanna ITA 2014 CS Roero 01'47''80 193
33 Pafundi Matilde ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'47''90 193

Borlone Sophia Cristiana ITA 2014 My Trainers Club SSD 01'47''90 193
35 Merlano Sofia Teresa ITA 2014 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 01'48''30 190
36 Pavan Noemi ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'48''40 190
37 Imparato Micol ITA 2014 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 01'48''70 188
38 Stoppa Ginevra ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 01'48''90 187
39 Canuto Julie ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 01'49''20 186
40 Lupo Ludovica ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'50''10 181
41 Dalle Sasse Alice ITA 2014 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'50''70 178
42 Savona Viola ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 01'50''80 178
43 Paciu Aurora ITA 2014 ESL Nuoto Torino S.A.FA 01'51''60 174
44 Sogno Angelica ITA 2014 ESL Nuoto Torino S.A.FA 01'52''80 168
45 Bianco Ilaria ITA 2014 CS Roero 01'55''50 157
46 Bau' Emma ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'55''90 155
47 Andoni Emily ITA 2014 My Trainers Club SSD 01'59''40 142
48 Matteoli Dafne Maria ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 02'00''50 138
49 Rossi Dafne ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 02'01''20 136
50 Bovio Cristina ITA 2014 Nuotatori Canavesani 02'01''50 135
51 Accatino Laura ITA 2014 My Trainers Club SSD 02'08''50 114

Cosco Sofia ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD Squalificato
Songia Ludovica ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD Squalificato
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Rana Esordienti A1 Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Demontis Tommaso ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'25''10 274
2 Pancaro Ludovico ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'30''30 229
3 Berbotto Giacomo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'32''20 215
4 Verrastro Leonardo ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'32''40 214
5 Versace Samuele ITA 2013 Biella Nuoto 01'32''70 212
6 Cosenza Gioele ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'33''00 210

Circhirillo Andrea ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'33''00 210
8 Fornasero Pietro ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'33''80 204

Piazzolla Luca ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 01'33''80 204
10 Cerato Leonardo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'35''20 195
11 Gobetto Lorenzo ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'35''80 192
12 Rosso Edoardo ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'36''10 190
13 Tomaselli Riccardo ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 01'36''60 187
14 Croce Emanuele Maria ITA 2013 My Trainers Club SSD 01'36''70 186

Orlando Mattia ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'36''70 186
16 Luly Gabriele ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'36''90 185
17 Biffi Filippo ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'37''00 185

Mascellani Martyn ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'37''00 185
19 Oberto Edoardo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'37''20 183
20 Abrate Edoardo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'38''00 179
21 Yakini Ahmed ITA 2013 My Trainers Club SSD 01'38''40 177
22 Arezzo Leonardo ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'39''70 170

Ronco Giacomo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'39''70 170
24 Ouhammou Nassim ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'39''80 169
25 Rovetto Alessandro ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'39''90 169
26 Balsamo Fabrizio ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'40''80 164
27 Sisto Christian ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'41''70 160
28 Giraudo Samuele ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'42''10 158
29 Olivero Ghiglia Leonardo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'42''60 156
30 Liotta Filippo ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'42''80 155
31 Grippo Raffaele ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'43''20 153
32 Massone Pietro ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'44''30 148
33 Marengo Francesco ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'45''80 142
34 Marino Lorenzo ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'46''30 140
35 Prentu Nicolo' Gabriel ROU 2013 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 01'46''50 139
36 Brondello Christian ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'46''70 139
37 Mittica Alessandro ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'47''20 137
38 Panero Andrea ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'47''30 136
39 Buscaglia Pietro ITA 2013 Biella Nuoto 01'49''00 130
40 Misiano Riccardo ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'49''30 129
41 Campanella Nicolo' ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'50''60 124
42 Tosoni Giacomo ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'51''80 120
43 Agostara Federico ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'52''10 119
44 Zhang Junyi ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'55''40 109
45 Ruggiero Francesco ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'56''30 107
46 Montaldo Francesco ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'56''90 105
47 Proca Davide Andrei ITA 2013 My Trainers Club SSD 02'16''30 66

Strippoli Alessandro ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD Squalificato
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Rana Esordienti A2 Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Lasorsa Rebecca ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'22''80 427
2 Aiudi Gaia ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'27''20 365
3 Pecoraro Alessia ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'27''50 361
4 Longo Benedetta ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'28''40 351
5 Dragoti Ilenia ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'28''90 345
6 Toraldo Domitilla ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'30''50 327
7 Graziani Maria ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'31''80 313
8 Misale Vittoria ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'32''90 302
9 Devalle Emma ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'33''60 295
10 Ferraro Vittoria ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'34''10 291
11 Iorio Francesca ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'34''60 286
12 Manzi Naomi ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'34''90 283
13 Filippi Melania ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'35''10 281
14 Cosa Eleonora ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'35''30 280

Lerda Camilla ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'35''30 280
16 Gallo Marta ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'35''80 275
17 Giraudo Asia ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'36''30 271
18 Figlioli Margherita ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'37''00 265
19 Gaviano Rachele ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'37''90 258
20 Cantanna Carola ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'38''40 254

Alberto Bianca ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'38''40 254
22 Rosellini Vittoria ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'40''10 241
23 Zublena Margherita ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'40''80 236
24 Orlassino Francesca ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'41''20 233
25 Serale Victoria ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'41''50 231
26 Vicenti Paloma ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'41''70 230
27 Caccianotti Chiara ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'41''90 229
28 Pezzo Cecilia ITA 2013 Biella Nuoto 01'42''10 227
29 Converso Giorgia ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'42''80 223
30 Pia Beatrice ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'43''30 219
31 Fallo Adele ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'45''30 207
32 Bussacchetti Greta ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'46''60 200
33 Mina Adele ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'47''40 195
34 Grandinetti Sofia ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'47''70 194
35 Porta Amalia ITA 2013 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 01'47''80 193
36 Mussa Beatrice ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 01'54''80 160
37 Tromba Luna Isis ITA 2013 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 01'58''50 145
38 Aceto Rosy ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 02'01''20 136
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Rana Esordienti A2 Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Stante Luca ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'17''90 357
2 Dell'Olio Alessandro ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'18''90 343
3 Leone Giacomo ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'19''80 332
4 Galfre' Nicolo' ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'23''30 292
5 Biarese Elia ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'25''60 269
6 Allemandi Pietro ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'25''70 268
7 Palmieri Matteo ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'25''90 266
8 Tomaino Gregorio ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'26''70 259
9 Gallo Selva Mattia ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'26''80 258
10 Bianco Riccardo ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'27''00 256
11 Tripodi Stefano ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'27''20 254
12 Sgreccia Evan ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'27''30 253
13 Faraci Nicolo ITA 2012 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'27''80 249
14 Gastaldo Giorgio ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'28''00 247
15 Bovero Edoardo ITA 2012 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 01'28''50 243
16 Giraudo Alessandro ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'28''70 242
17 Vitone Mattia ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'30''70 226
18 Santoro Lorenzo ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'32''10 216
19 Sciascia Niccolo' ITA 2012 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 01'33''70 205
20 Liberatore Nicolo' ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'34''00 203
21 Auletta Kevin ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'34''40 200

Faletti Lorenzo ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'34''40 200
23 Urma Iustin ROU 2012 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 01'35''40 194
24 Calandri Tommaso ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'35''80 192
25 Tran Federico ITA 2012 My Trainers Club SSD 01'35''90 191
26 Della Ca' Andrea Francesco ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'40''20 167
27 Bramante Federico ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'40''30 167
28 Santomauro Christian ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'40''80 164
29 Moro Stefano ITA 2012 My Trainers Club SSD 01'43''50 152
30 Messa Giulio ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'44''90 146
31 Ursu David Leon ITA 2012 Dinamica SSD 01'48''60 131
32 Montiglio Jacopo ITA 2012 My Trainers Club SSD 01'52''40 118
33 Costamagna Leonardo ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'53''80 114
34 Andriiciuc Edoardo Costantino ROU 2012 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 01'55''70 109

Martino Alessandro ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD Squalificato

200 Dorso Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Formaini Marioni Bianca ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 02'44''30 379
2 De Marco Anna ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 02'48''90 349
3 Giraudo Asia ITA 2013 CS Roero 02'53''10 324
4 Giardino Martina ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 02'53''20 323
5 Trapella Sara ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 02'53''50 322
6 Iorio Francesca ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 02'54''50 316
7 Casoli Sofia ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 02'55''50 311
8 Mocellin Linda ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 02'57''40 301
9 Peretti Alice ITA 2014 Junior Pentathlon Asti 02'57''70 299
10 Lucianaz Ginevra ITA 2014 Nuotatori Canavesani 03'05''30 264
11 Converso Giorgia ITA 2013 CS Roero 03'09''20 248
12 Furno Aurora ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 03'09''60 246
13 Farbo Chiara ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 03'09''70 246
14 Subia Beatrice ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 03'10''00 245
15 Alberto Bianca ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 03'15''70 224
16 Piccolo Francesca ITA 2014 Biella Nuoto 03'17''10 219
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

200 Dorso Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tomaino Gregorio ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 02'47''30 251
2 Santoro Lorenzo ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 02'48''40 246
3 Liotta Filippo ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 02'52''00 231
4 Manara Ludovico ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 02'56''40 214

Stellato Nicolo' ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 02'56''40 214
6 Rota Matteo ITA 2012 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 02'57''20 211
7 Prentu Nicolo' Gabriel ROU 2013 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 03'04''00 189
8 Pancaro Ludovico ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 03'05''30 185
9 Arezzo Leonardo ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 03'10''30 171
10 Misiano Riccardo ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 03'29''50 128

100 Stile Libero Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Formenton Valentina ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'06''70 427
2 De Angelis Ginevra ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'07''40 414
3 Debernardi Laura ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'08''00 403
4 Zarrelli Giulia ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'09''80 373
5 Pini Carolina ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'10''50 362
6 Graziani Maria ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'10''80 357
7 Trapella Sofia ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'12''70 330
8 Demichelis Colombino Rebecca Giusi ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'13''20 323
9 Cecchi Camilla ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'13''30 322

Mazzotta Greta ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 01'13''30 322
11 Peretti Alice ITA 2014 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'13''80 315
12 Giacosa Anna ITA 2014 CS Roero 01'14''20 310
13 Caccianotti Chiara ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'15''60 293
14 Miraka Gaia ITA 2014 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'15''70 292
15 Trapella Sara ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'16''00 289
16 Lago Rebecca ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'17''10 276
17 Tabusso Marta ITA 2014 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'17''30 274

Milicia Giorgia ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'17''30 274
19 Testa Camilla ITA 2014 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'17''50 272
20 Vicenti Paloma ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'18''00 267
21 Dighei Viola ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'18''90 258
22 Zublena Margherita ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'19''40 253
23 Turio Sofia ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'19''50 252
24 Caltanella Adele ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'19''70 250
25 Pafundi Matilde ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'20''80 240
26 Protto Giulia ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 01'20''90 239
27 Fallo Adele ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'21''20 236
28 Rossi Dafne ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 01'21''60 233
29 Misale Vittoria ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'21''70 232
30 Cardano Amelie Valentina ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'22''20 228
31 Rosellini Vittoria ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'22''90 222
32 Lobascio Sara ITA 2014 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'23''20 220
33 Virdis Greta ITA 2014 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'25''00 206
34 Pavan Noemi ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'25''80 200
35 Canuto Julie ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 01'26''10 198
36 Lupo Ludovica ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'26''90 193
37 Mussa Beatrice ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 01'29''00 179
38 Talenti Isabella ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'30''10 173
39 Bau' Emma ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'32''10 162
40 Dalle Sasse Alice ITA 2014 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'32''40 160
41 Carello Giorgia ITA 2014 ESL Nuoto Torino S.A.FA 01'34''00 152
42 Paciu Aurora ITA 2014 ESL Nuoto Torino S.A.FA 01'36''60 140
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

43 Songia Ludovica ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'36''80 139
44 Tromba Luna Isis ITA 2013 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 01'37''70 136
45 Aceto Rosy ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'43''50 114
46 Matteoli Dafne Maria ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 01'44''70 110

Sogno Angelica ITA 2014 ESL Nuoto Torino S.A.FA Squalificato

100 Stile Libero Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Sasso Mattia ITA 2012 Derthona Nuoto 01'02''40 371
2 Tagliente Luca ITA 2012 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'04''30 339
3 Doroftei Riccardo Costantino ITA 2012 Derthona Nuoto 01'05''40 322
4 Bergando Raffaele ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'06''20 310
5 Silvagni Gabriele ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'06''30 309

Musacchi Alessio ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'06''30 309
7 Marinone Gabriele ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'06''80 302
8 Gentile Francesco ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'08''30 282
9 Allemandi Pietro ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'08''60 279
10 Dell'Olio Alessandro ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'09''00 274
11 Orlando Mattia ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'09''10 273

Brignone Samuele ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'09''10 273
13 Vitaliano Pietro ITA 2012 Derthona Nuoto 01'09''40 269
14 Faraci Nicolo ITA 2012 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'09''60 267
15 Versace Samuele ITA 2013 Biella Nuoto 01'10''50 257
16 Mascellani Martyn ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'11''10 250
17 Liberatore Nicolo' ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'11''20 249
18 Piazzolla Luca ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 01'11''90 242
19 Bentivenga Rocco Bruno ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'12''80 233
20 Cerato Leonardo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'13''10 230
21 Giraudo Samuele ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'13''30 228
22 Chierotti Guglielmo ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'13''70 225
23 Tomaselli Riccardo ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 01'15''70 207
24 Rovetto Alessandro ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'16''60 200
25 Stellato Nicolo' ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'17''20 195
26 Liberti Alessio ITA 2012 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'18''70 184
27 Rota Matteo ITA 2012 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'18''80 184
28 Costamagna Leonardo ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'20''20 174
29 Campagnaro Gabriele ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'21''30 167
30 Santo Edoardo ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'22''60 159

Andriiciuc Edoardo Costantino ROU 2012 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 01'22''60 159
32 Tran Federico ITA 2012 My Trainers Club SSD 01'22''90 158
33 Zanaga Umberto ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'23''00 157
34 Perrero Andrea ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'23''40 155

Zhang Junyi ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'23''40 155
36 Panero Andrea ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'23''70 153
37 Naclerio Andrea ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'23''80 153
38 Cresto Lorenzo ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'25''60 143
39 Ursu David Leon ITA 2012 Dinamica SSD 01'25''70 143
40 Dessi Leonardo ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'26''20 140

Ruggiero Francesco ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'26''20 140
42 Tosoni Giacomo ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'26''70 138
43 Meloni Alex ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'27''80 133
44 Leanza Lorenzo ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'30''90 120
45 Bosticco Lorenzo ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'38''50 94
46 Montaldo Francesco ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'38''70 93
47 Strippoli Alessandro ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 01'47''40 72
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Misti Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Aiudi Gaia ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'19''40 360
2 Manzi Naomi ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'23''50 309
3 Ferraro Vittoria ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'24''00 304
4 Formaini Marioni Bianca ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'24''10 303
5 Demichelis Colombino Rebecca Giusi ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'24''70 296
6 Bussacchetti Greta ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'24''90 294
7 Gaviano Rachele ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'26''30 280
8 Giardino Martina ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'27''60 268
9 Devalle Emma ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'27''70 267
10 Pongoli Ingrid ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 01'28''10 263
11 Calzone Valentina ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 01'28''70 258
12 Filippi Melania ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'29''00 255
13 Pezzo Cecilia ITA 2013 Biella Nuoto 01'29''30 253
14 Teleuca Elisha ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'29''70 250
15 Bailo Giulia ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'30''30 245
16 Figlioli Margherita ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'31''00 239
17 Dighei Viola ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'31''70 234
18 Illiani Vittoria ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'32''20 230
19 Caltanella Adele ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'32''30 229
20 Martinotti Ludovica ITA 2014 Biella Nuoto 01'32''60 227

Montaldo Giorgia ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 01'32''60 227
22 Affricano Katia ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'32''80 225
23 Leka Amelia ITA 2015 CS Roero 01'33''10 223
24 Imparato Micol ITA 2014 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 01'33''40 221
25 Lobascio Marta ITA 2014 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'33''50 220
26 Bruno Susanna ITA 2014 CS Roero 01'34''10 216
27 Borlone Sophia Cristiana ITA 2014 My Trainers Club SSD 01'34''60 213
28 Savona Viola ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 01'35''40 207
29 Corrado Lucrezia ITA 2014 CS Roero 01'35''70 205
30 Costa Giulia ITA 2014 My Trainers Club SSD 01'35''90 204
31 Merlano Sofia Teresa ITA 2014 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 01'36''90 198
32 Cadei Chiara ITA 2014 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 01'37''20 196
33 Stoppa Ginevra ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 01'37''70 193
34 Pia Beatrice ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'37''80 192
35 Piccolo Francesca ITA 2014 Biella Nuoto 01'39''20 184
36 Porta Amalia ITA 2013 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 01'42''10 169
37 Bianco Ilaria ITA 2014 CS Roero 01'43''10 164
38 Andoni Emily ITA 2014 My Trainers Club SSD 01'44''90 156
39 Virdis Greta ITA 2014 Blu Sport - Orbassano 01'47''30 146
40 Bovio Cristina ITA 2014 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'47''50 145
41 Remotti Virginia ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 01'53''00 125
42 Accatino Laura ITA 2014 My Trainers Club SSD 02'00''00 104
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

100 Misti Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Musacchi Alessio ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'13''90 296
2 Demontis Tommaso ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'14''30 291
3 Marinone Gabriele ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 01'15''60 276
4 Bovero Edoardo ITA 2012 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 01'16''00 272
5 Vitone Mattia ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'16''80 264
6 Berbotto Giacomo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'20''20 232
7 Cosenza Gioele ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'21''10 224
8 Della Ca' Andrea Francesco ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'23''40 206
9 Fornasero Pietro ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'24''20 200
10 Faletti Lorenzo ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'24''30 199
11 Poma Alan ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'24''80 196
12 Bramante Federico ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 01'24''90 195
13 Circhirillo Andrea ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'25''10 194
14 Chierotti Guglielmo ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'27''30 179

Croce Emanuele Maria ITA 2013 My Trainers Club SSD 01'27''30 179
16 Biffi Filippo ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'27''50 178
17 Milano Enea ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 01'28''80 170
18 Grippo Raffaele ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti 01'29''80 165
19 Mittica Alessandro ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'30''90 159
20 Agostara Federico ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'31''20 157
21 Olivero Ghiglia Leonardo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'31''40 156
22 Messa Giulio ITA 2012 CS Roero 01'31''70 155
23 Sisto Christian ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 01'31''90 154
24 Ronco Giacomo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'32''00 153
25 Brondello Christian ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'32''20 152
26 Abrate Edoardo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'33''40 146
27 Santomauro Christian ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'34''30 142
28 Oberto Edoardo ITA 2013 CS Roero 01'35''90 135
29 Buscaglia Pietro ITA 2013 Biella Nuoto 01'37''50 129
30 Marino Lorenzo ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'37''60 128
31 Dessi Leonardo ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'39''20 122
32 Campanella Nicolo' ITA 2013 Pralino Sport SSD 01'40''50 117

Cresto Lorenzo ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 01'40''50 117
34 Montiglio Jacopo ITA 2012 My Trainers Club SSD 01'41''00 116
35 Moro Stefano ITA 2012 My Trainers Club SSD 01'47''10 97
36 Proca Davide Andrei ITA 2013 My Trainers Club SSD 02'06''20 59

Ouhammou Nassim ITA 2013 Junior Pentathlon Asti Squalificato

400 Stile Libero Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Formenton Valentina ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 05'00''60 455
2 De Angelis Ginevra ITA 2013 CS Roero 05'08''50 421
3 Longo Benedetta ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 05'11''30 410
4 Dragoti Ilenia ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 05'12''00 407
5 Petriccione Giulia ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 05'12''90 403
6 Lasorsa Rebecca ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 05'16''70 389
7 Lerda Camilla ITA 2013 CS Roero 05'20''80 374
8 Debernardi Laura ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'23''00 367
9 Gallo Marta ITA 2013 CS Roero 05'23''90 364

Zarrelli Giulia ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'23''90 364
11 Giordano Alessia ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 05'26''20 356
12 Orlassino Francesca ITA 2013 Nuotatori Canavesani 05'27''30 352
13 Cosa Eleonora ITA 2013 CS Roero 05'29''60 345
14 Serale Victoria ITA 2013 CS Roero 05'34''10 331
15 Mina Adele ITA 2013 CS Roero 05'34''30 331
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

16 Toraldo Domitilla ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'36''70 324
17 Lazzero Vittoria ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 05'37''10 323
18 Pecoraro Alessia ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 05'38''10 320
19 Grandinetti Sofia ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 05'39''40 316
20 De Marco Anna ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 05'40''60 313
21 Trapella Sofia ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'41''20 311
22 Frezzato Megan ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 05'49''50 289
23 Papotti Mia ITA 2014 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 05'53''00 281
24 Esposito Eleonora ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 06'02''40 259

400 Stile Libero Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Sasso Mattia ITA 2012 Derthona Nuoto 04'48''30 399
2 Galfre' Nicolo' ITA 2012 CS Roero 04'54''60 373
3 Silvagni Gabriele ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 04'57''50 363
4 Martino Alessandro ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 04'57''60 362
5 Stante Luca ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 04'58''20 360
6 Gallo Selva Mattia ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'02''70 344
7 Brignone Samuele ITA 2012 CS Roero 05'05''00 337
8 Sgreccia Evan ITA 2012 CS Roero 05'07''60 328
9 Biarese Elia ITA 2012 CS Roero 05'07''90 327
10 Tripodi Stefano ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'08''80 324
11 Palmieri Matteo ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 05'09''00 324
12 Bianco Riccardo ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'09''50 322
13 Leone Giacomo ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 05'12''40 313
14 Gobetto Lorenzo ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 05'15''90 303
15 Sciascia Niccolo' ITA 2012 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 05'16''30 302
16 Nederita Ion ITA 2012 ESL Nuoto Torino S.A.FA 05'16''60 301
17 Gentile Francesco ITA 2012 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'18''00 297
18 Rosso Edoardo ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 05'18''40 296
19 Giraudo Alessandro ITA 2012 CS Roero 05'19''70 292
20 Vitaliano Pietro ITA 2012 Derthona Nuoto 05'21''20 288
21 Bergando Raffaele ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'21''30 288
22 Urma Iustin ROU 2012 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 05'22''20 285
23 Bentivenga Rocco Bruno ITA 2013 In Sport Rane Rosse 05'24''90 278
24 Balsamo Fabrizio ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 05'29''70 266
25 Dona Kevin ITA 2012 Dinamica SSD 05'31''20 263

50 Farfalla Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Petriccione Giulia ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 00'35''20 332
2 Giacosa Anna ITA 2014 CS Roero 00'36''10 308
3 Cantanna Carola ITA 2013 Blu Sport - Orbassano 00'36''20 305
4 Pasteris Giorgia ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 00'36''70 293
5 Bailo Giulia ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 00'37''50 274
6 Illiani Vittoria ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 00'39''10 242
7 Farbo Chiara ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 00'39''20 240
8 Giordano Alessia ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 00'39''40 236

Mocellin Linda ITA 2013 Dinamica SSD 00'39''40 236
10 Raia Martina ITA 2014 Sisport SPA SSD 00'40''70 214
11 Corzino Irene ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 00'40''80 213
12 Cardano Amelie Valentina ITA 2014 In Sport Rane Rosse 00'41''00 210
13 Tabusso Marta ITA 2014 Blu Sport - Orbassano 00'41''20 207
14 Baiamonte Enya ITA 2014 CS Roero 00'42''30 191

Lobascio Sara ITA 2014 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 00'42''30 191
16 Affricano Katia ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 00'42''70 186
17 Cosco Sofia ITA 2014 Pralino Sport SSD 00'43''80 172
18 Lazzero Vittoria ITA 2014 Dinamica SSD 00'45''70 151
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Grand Prix Esordienti A 3° Tappa Conc. A (Torino)

Cron.: Manuale
Vasca: 25 m - 02/03/2025

RISULTATI

19 Carello Giorgia ITA 2014 ESL Nuoto Torino S.A.FA 00'52''50 100
20 Remotti Virginia ITA 2014 Derthona Nuoto 00'56''90 78

50 Farfalla Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tagliente Luca ITA 2012 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 00'30''80 352
2 Verrastro Leonardo ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 00'33''70 268
3 Doroftei Riccardo Costantino ITA 2012 Derthona Nuoto 00'34''50 250
4 Gastaldo Giorgio ITA 2012 Sisport SPA SSD 00'35''10 237
5 Calandri Tommaso ITA 2012 CS Roero 00'35''20 235
6 Nederita Ion ITA 2012 ESL Nuoto Torino S.A.FA 00'35''70 226
7 Yakini Ahmed ITA 2013 My Trainers Club SSD 00'36''50 211
8 Dona Kevin ITA 2012 Dinamica SSD 00'36''80 206

Poma Alan ITA 2013 CS Roero 00'36''80 206
10 Luly Gabriele ITA 2013 Sisport SPA SSD 00'37''40 196
11 Liberti Alessio ITA 2012 Blu Sport - Orbassano 00'39''80 163
12 Manara Ludovico ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 00'41''20 147
13 Naclerio Andrea ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 00'42''10 137
14 Milano Enea ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 00'42''30 135
15 Campagnaro Gabriele ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 00'42''50 134
16 Marengo Francesco ITA 2013 CS Roero 00'43''00 129
17 Massone Pietro ITA 2013 Derthona Nuoto 00'43''20 127
18 Perrero Andrea ITA 2012 Nuotatori Canavesani 00'44''50 116
19 Leanza Lorenzo ITA 2013 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 01'00''10 47

4x50 Rana Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Sisport SPA SSD 02'42''90
(Cecchi Camilla, Pecoraro Alessia, Manzi Naomi, Longo Benedetta)

2 Sisport SPA SSD 02'48''40
(Lasorsa Rebecca, Raia Martina, Ferraro Vittoria, Figlioli Margherita)

3 Derthona Nuoto 02'51''10
(Graziani Maria, Dragoti Ilenia, Mazzotta Greta, Formenton Valentina)

4 CS Roero 02'51''50
(Devalle Emma, Filippi Melania, De Angelis Ginevra, Gallo Marta)

5 In Sport Rane Rosse 02'52''30
(Debernardi Laura, Lago Rebecca, Toraldo Domitilla, Zarrelli Giulia)

6 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 02'54''30
(Miraka Gaia, Demichelis Colombino Rebecca Giusi, Misale Vittoria, Pia Beatrice)

7 In Sport Rane Rosse 02'56''30
(Trapella Sara, Iorio Francesca, Casoli Sofia, Trapella Sofia)

8 Blu Sport - Orbassano 02'58''10
(Aiudi Gaia, Cantanna Carola, Rosellini Vittoria, Testa Camilla)

9 Libertas Nuoto Chivasso ASD 03'02''30
(Frezzato Megan, Papotti Mia, Protto Giulia, Canuto Julie)

10 Dinamica SSD 03'07''30
(Teleuca Elisha, Mocellin Linda, Turio Sofia, Montaldo Giorgia)

11 Pralino Sport SSD 03'07''80
(Pasteris Giorgia, Zublena Margherita, Caccianotti Chiara, Stoppa Ginevra)

12 Aquarium SSD - Novi Ligure 03'15''80
(Imparato Micol, Porta Amalia, Merlano Sofia Teresa, Cadei Chiara)

13 Nuotatori Canavesani 03'17''50
(Orlassino Francesca, Bovio Cristina, Bussacchetti Greta, Lucianaz Ginevra)

14 Dinamica SSD 03'19''50
(Lazzero Vittoria, Esposito Eleonora, Talenti Isabella, Mussa Beatrice)

15 My Trainers Club SSD 03'25''40
(Borlone Sophia Cristiana, Andoni Emily, Accatino Laura, Costa Giulia)

16 Pralino Sport SSD 03'28''40
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(Furno Aurora, Savona Viola, Cosco Sofia, Rossi Dafne)

4x50 Rana Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Società Tempo Pti

1 Sisport SPA SSD 02'34''00
(Leone Giacomo, Martino Alessandro, Pancaro Ludovico, Santoro Lorenzo)

2 In Sport Rane Rosse 02'36''20
(Dell'Olio Alessandro, Tripodi Stefano, Gallo Selva Mattia, Musacchi Alessio)

3 CS Roero 02'36''30
(Galfre' Nicolo', Sgreccia Evan, Giraudo Alessandro, Allemandi Pietro)

4 Sisport SPA SSD 02'39''70
(Stante Luca, Palmieri Matteo, Gastaldo Giorgio, Mascellani Martyn)

5 Derthona Nuoto 02'44''10
(Sasso Mattia, Vitaliano Pietro, Doroftei Riccardo Costantino, Manara Ludovico)

6 Nuotatori Canavesani 02'47''00
(Demontis Tommaso, Santomauro Christian, Tomaino Gregorio, Faletti Lorenzo)

7 In Sport Rane Rosse 02'47''70
(Bianco Riccardo, Silvagni Gabriele, Liberatore Nicolo', Bergando Raffaele)

8 My Trainers Club SSD 03'01''80
(Moro Stefano, Tran Federico, Croce Emanuele Maria, Yakini Ahmed)

9 Progetto Sport Di Borgata ASD 03'03''50
(Bovero Edoardo, Andriiciuc Edoardo Costantino, Prentu Nicolo' Gabriel, Urma Iustin)

10 Blu Sport - Orbassano 03'03''80
(Gobetto Lorenzo, Orlando Mattia, Liotta Filippo, Balsamo Fabrizio)

11 Dinamica SSD 03'07''40
(Piazzolla Luca, Tomaselli Riccardo, Dona Kevin, Ursu David Leon)

12 Centro Nuoto Nichelino 03'12''60
(Tagliente Luca, Chierotti Guglielmo, Rota Matteo, Dessi Leonardo)

13 Nuotatori Canavesani 03'23''00
(Auletta Kevin, Perrero Andrea, Marino Lorenzo, Misiano Riccardo)
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